1.
2.
3.
4.

4.1

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7
7.8
7.9

Town of Amherst, NH
BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room
2 Main Street

MONDAY, APRIL 24,2017

6:30 PM
Call to Order 6:30 PM
Pledge of Allegiance 6:30 PM
Citizen’s Forum 6:30 PM
Introduction to New Town Volunteer 6:35 PM
Conor Frain - Heritage Commission
Eversource Information Presentation 6:45 PM

Elizabeth LaRocca, Eversource

Sarah Hoodlet, Burns & McDonnell

Logan Young, Burns & McDonnell

Michael Stanec, Arborist
Town Administrator 7:05 PM

Jones Road Fence Bid - REC

New Hire - AFR

Hawkers & Vendors Application

Salt Shed Roof Bid - DPW

Land Lease - ACC

Road & Bridge Commission Appointment
Approvals 7:30 PM

Intent to Excavate

All Service Veterans’ Tax Credit

Veteran Tax Credit

Elderly Exemption

Gravel Tax Levy

Abatements

Payroll

Accounts Payable

Previous Meeting Minutes: April 10, 2017

New/Old Business 7:45 PM
ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING: May 8, 2017



