

Town of Amherst, NH BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room 2 Main Street

MONDAY, APRIL 24, 2017

6:30 PM

1.		Call to Order	6:30 PM
2.		Pledge of Allegiance	6:30 PM
3.		Citizen's Forum	6:30 PM
4.		Introduction to New Town Volunteer	6:35 PM
	4.1	Conor Frain - Heritage Commission	
5.		Eversource Information Presentation	6:45 PM
		Elizabeth LaRocca, Eversource	
		Sarah Hoodlet, Burns & McDonnell	
		Logan Young, Burns & McDonnell	
		Michael Stanec, Arborist	
6.		Town Administrator	7:05 PM
	6.1	Jones Road Fence Bid - REC	
	6.2	New Hire - AFR	
	6.3	Hawkers & Vendors Application	
	6.4	Salt Shed Roof Bid - DPW	
	6.5	Land Lease - ACC	
	6.6	Road & Bridge Commission Appointment	
7.		Approvals	7:30 PM
	7.1	Intent to Excavate	
	7.2	All Service Veterans' Tax Credit	
	7.3	Veteran Tax Credit	
	7.4	Elderly Exemption	
	7.5	Gravel Tax Levy	
	7.6	Abatements	
	7.7	Payroll	
	7.8	Accounts Payable	
	7.9	Previous Meeting Minutes: April 10, 2017	
8.		New/Old Business	7:45 PM
		ADJOURNMENT	

NEXT MEETING: May 8, 2017